LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

NISSIN International Logistics (M) Sdn. Bhd. (1217836-T)

No. 5 Jalan Astaka U8/83, Seksyen U8, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0058977

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Provision of freight forwarding, trucking and warehousing services.

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Jun Runha

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10514092

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
No. 5 Jalan Astaka U8/83, Seksyen U8, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of freight forwarding and trucking services.
PT 2212, Hicom Pegoh Industrial Park, Mukim Pegoh, 78000 Alor Gajah, Melaka, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of trucking and warehousing services.
Malaysia Airline Freight Forwarders Complex Lot C-21,Block C, Free Commercial Zone, KLIA Cargo Village, Kuala Lumpur International Airport, 64000 KLIA, Selangor, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of freight forwarding, trucking and warehousing services.
No. 16-01, Jalan Suria 2, Bandar Seri Alam, 81750 Masai, Johor Darul Takzim, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of freight forwarding and trucking services.
C/O Honda Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. No.7, Jalan Bumbung U8/90, Seksyen U8, Taman Perindustrian Bukit Jelutung, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of warehousing services.
No.93, Jalan Batu Maung, Dis3plex Free Commercial Zone, Air Freight Forwarders Warehousing Cargo Complex, 11960, Pulau Pinang, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of freight forwarding, trucking and warehousing services.
No.13 Kompleks LKIM (PELARIS) Padang Besar, 02100 Padang Besar, Perlis, Malaysia	ISO 9001:2015 Provision of freight forwarding service.





LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA